OP \$40.00 605919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		03/27/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franklin Covey Co.	
Street Address:	2200 West Parkway Blvd.	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	
Name:	Franklin Development Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 West Parkway Blvd.	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	
Name:	Franklin Covey Travel, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 West Parkway Blvd.	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	
Name:	Franklin Covey Client Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 West Parkway Blvd.	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6059197	THE 6 CRITICAL PRACTICES FOR LEADING A T	

900761630 REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6819

Email: IP.Docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Evan P. Everist

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480501-01028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Everist
SIGNATURE:	/Evan Everist/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release Reel Frame 7104 0161#page1.tif source=Release Reel Frame 7104 0161#page2.tif source=Release Reel Frame 7104 0161#page3.tif source=Release Reel Frame 7104 0161#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0313

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 27, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., whose address is 201 S. Main Street, Floor 03, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2215, acting in its capacity as the Secured Party ("Secured Party") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 11, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among FRANKLIN COVEY CO., a Utah corporation ("Borrower"), FRANKLIN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Utah corporation ("Development"), FRANKLIN COVEY TRAVEL, INC., a Utah corporation ("Travel"), and FRANKLIN COVEY CLIENT SALES, INC., a Utah corporation ("Client Sales" and, together with Borrower, Development and Travel, the "Debtors" and each individually is a "Debtor"), each of whose address is 2200 West Parkway Blvd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, and Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of such Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or arising or in which such Debtor then had or thereafter owned, acquired or developed an interest and wherever located (collectively, the "Collateral"): (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing (but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to use in commerce and the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use in commerce or amendment to allege use (or the equivalent) in commerce for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark); (b) all licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor; (c) all renewals of the foregoing; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; provided that "Collateral" shall not include (i) any application to register any Trademark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such Trademark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein would invalidate such Trademark or (ii) any other Excluded Collateral; provided further, however, that if and when any such application shall be filed, under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such Trademark, or such Excluded Collateral shall cease to be Excluded Collateral, such application or other such property shall be deemed "Collateral" herein. The Collateral includes, without limitation, those specific trademarks registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

The Security Agreement was recorded on November 11, 2020, at Reel 7104, Frame 0161 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0314 For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Secured Party

By:

Name: Hena Shakir

Title: Authorized Officer

-	MARK	<u>CLASSES</u>	<u>USA</u>	REG DATE	REG NO
-	6 CRITICAL	41	USA	05/19/20	6,059,197
	PRACTICES FOR				
- 3	LEADING A				
-	TEAM. THE				

15641189

RECORDED: 03/29/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008024 FRAME: 0317